

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17806 OF 2024

Rajeev Kumar Damodarprasad
Bhadani & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yatin R. Shah for the Petitioner.
Mrs. P. N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 13th March 2026. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.
3. The petitioners are additionally permitted to serve respondent No.1-Municipal Corporation by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)